POLICE

7

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT
YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY AUGUST, 2012

Rodney Monroe
Chief of Police

|| Crime Analysis Division September 18, 2012 ||




INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

August, 2012
INDEX OFFENSES

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL
ARSON TOTAL
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

THIS YEAR

TO DATE

33

155
144
11

1164
843
321

2171

5102
3754
1348

3938
793
371

15039
7553
3264
4146

5509
256
3044
6154
1410
131
25205

3523
21682

LAST YEAR

TO DATE

35

149
138
11

1010
714
296

1944

5569
4016
1553

4311
870
388

13988
7111
2978
3899

5447
257
2455
5829
1412
132
24239

3138
21101

ANNUAL
% CHANGE

-5.7%

4.0%
4.3%
0.0%

15.2%
18.1%
8.4%

11.7%

-8.4%
-6.5%
-13.2%

-8.7%
-8.9%
-4.4%

7.5%
6.2%
9.6%
6.3%

1.1%
-0.4%
24.0%
5.6%
-0.1%
-0.8%
4.0%

12.3%
2.8%




INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

2nd Quarter

3rd Quarter

INDEX OFFENSES 2012 2011 % CHANGE 2012 2011 % CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 13 12 8.3% 8 17 -52.9%
RAPE TOTAL 59 60 -1.7% 44 43 2.3%
ACTUAL 53 57 -7.0% 40 38 5.3%
ATTEMPT 6 3 100.0% 4 5 -20.0%
ROBBERY TOTAL 446 441 1.1% 307 277 10.8%
ARMED 322 325 -0.9% 230 185 24.3%
STRONG-ARM 124 116 6.9% 77 92 -16.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 834 740 12.7% 604 566 6.7%
BURGLARY TOTAL 1775 2444 -27.4% 1568 1458 7.5%
RESIDENTIAL 1380 1640 -15.9% 953 1064 -10.4%
COMMERCIAL 395 804 -50.9% 615 394 56.1%
FORCE 1330 1927 -31.0% 1263 1092 15.7%
NO FORCE 302 375 -19.5% 225 246 -8.5%
ATTEMPT 143 142 0.7% 80 120 -33.3%
LARCENY TOTAL 5722 5443 5.1% 4091 3983 2.7%
$200 AND OVER 2887 2805 2.9% 2156 2026 6.4%
$50 TO $200 1265 1170 8.1% 865 819 5.6%
UNDER $50 1570 1468 6.9% 1070 1138 -6.0%
FROM AUTO 1921 2094 -8.3% 1600 1612 -0.7%
BICYCLE 107 131 -18.3% 83 84 -1.2%
SHOPLIFTING 1246 919 35.6% 743 641 15.9%
OTHERS 2448 2299 6.5% 1665 1646 1.2%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 640 510 25.5% 373 452 -17.5%
ARSON TOTAL 53 52 1.9% 33 32 3.1%
TOTALS 9544 9702 -1.6% 7028 6828 2.9%
VIOLENT 1352 1253 7.9% 963 903 6.6%
PROPERTY 8188 8449 -3.1% 6065 5925 2.4%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month. Offenses
are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.




Auqust, 2012

Eastway Division (06)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 1 4 -75.0%
RAPE 8 9 -11.1%
ROBBERY 148 100 48.0%

ARMED 113 74 52.7%
STRONG-ARM 35 26 34.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 180 177 1.7%
BURGLARY 399 393 1.5%
RESIDENTIAL 347 332 4.5%
COMMERCIAL 52 61 -14.8%
LARCENY 860 862 -0.2%
FROM AUTO 285 327 -12.8%
BICYCLE 40 23 73.9%
SHOPLIFTING 97 120 -19.2%
OTHERS 438 392 11.7%
VEHICLE THEFT 139 135 3.0%
ARSON 11 11 0.0%
TOTALS 1746 1691 3.3%
VIOLENT 337 290 16.2%
PROPERTY 1409 1401 0.6%
North Tryon Division (07)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 4 6 -33.3%
RAPE 24 19 26.3%
ROBBERY 147 144 2.1%

ARMED 110 104 5.8%
STRONG-ARM 37 40 -7.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 241 248 -2.8%
BURGLARY 574 535 7.3%
RESIDENTIAL 442 394 12.2%
COMMERCIAL 132 141 -6.4%
LARCENY 1017 950 71%
FROM AUTO 365 356 2.5%
BICYCLE 29 20 45.0%
SHOPLIFTING 162 98 65.3%
OTHERS 461 476 -3.2%
VEHICLE THEFT 116 119 -2.5%
ARSON 13 14 -71%
TOTALS 2136 2035 5.0%
VIOLENT 416 417 -0.2%
PROPERTY 1720 1618 6.3%




North Division (11)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
2 3 -33.3%

6 10 -40.0%

69 48 43.8%
51 34 50.0%
18 14 28.6%
129 153 -15.7%
559 640 -12.7%
462 546 -15.4%
97 94 3.2%
1507 1342 12.3%
529 493 7.3%
13 15 -13.3%
454 319 42.3%
511 515 -0.8%
115 100 15.0%
7 13 -46.2%
2394 2309 3.7%
206 214 -3.7%
2188 2095 4.4%

University City Division (14)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

3

15

72
57
15

136

423
284
139

1573
640
20
323
590

115

2342

226
2116

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

0

9

60
48
12

103

587
324
263

1429
635
27
267
500

132

2330

172
2158

NA
66.7%
20.0%
18.8%
25.0%
32.0%

-27.9%
-12.3%
-47.1%
10.1%
0.8%
-25.9%
21.0%
18.0%
-12.9%
-50.0%
0.5%

31.4%
-1.9%




Hickory Grove Division (12)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
5 3 66.7%

10 8 25.0%
93 91 2.2%
74 76 -2.6%
19 15 26.7%
237 142 66.9%
453 515 -12.0%
338 371 -8.9%
115 144 -20.1%
783 711 10.1%
263 240 9.6%
11 8 37.5%
210 135 55.6%
299 328 -8.8%
98 111 -11.7%
12 11 9.1%
1691 1592 6.2%
345 244 41.4%
1346 1348 -0.1%

Independence Division (17)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

1

15

103
79
24

175

391
267
124

1099
364
14
301
420

106

1897

294
1603

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

1

13

76
52
24

118

420
281
139

1071
409
15
280
367

1

1796

208
1588

0.0%
15.4%
35.5%
51.9%

0.0%
48.3%
-6.9%
-5.0%

-10.8%
2.6%
-11.0%
-6.7%

7.5%
14.4%
16.5%
16.7%

5.6%

41.3%
0.9%




Providence Division (16)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE
ROBBERY

ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT

ARSON

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
4 2 100.0%

9 9 0.0%

49 36 36.1%
34 25 36.0%
15 11 36.4%
82 80 2.5%
343 349 -1.7%
209 199 5.0%
134 150 -10.7%
1183 1198 -1.3%
369 481 -23.3%
22 31 -29.0%
373 261 42.9%
419 425 -1.4%
70 70 0.0%

8 4 100.0%
1748 1748 0.0%
144 127 13.4%
1604 1621 -1.0%

South Division (22)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE
ROBBERY

ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT

ARSON

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date
2

9
20
11
9
63
193
162
31
935
400
18
140
377

50

1279

94
1185

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

0

6

12
11
1

65

221
175
46

899
417

10
106
366

35

1243

83
1160

NA
50.0%
66.7%

0.0%
800.0%
-3.1%
-12.7%
-7.4%
-32.6%
4.0%
-4.1%
80.0%
32.1%
3.0%
42.9%
40.0%
2.9%

13.3%
2.2%




Westover Division (26)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
2 3 -33.3%
11 7 57.1%
98 79 241%
77 56 37.5%
21 23 -8.7%
172 152 13.2%
492 440 11.8%
272 308 -11.7%
220 132 66.7%
1009 922 9.4%
445 384 15.9%
12 17 -29.4%
114 105 8.6%
438 416 5.3%
0
116 112 3.6%
16 10 60.0%
1916 1725 11.1%
283 241 17.4%
1633 1484 10.0%

Steele Creek Division (21)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date
3

14
92
67
25
140
280
216
64
1409
477
22
350
560

159

2112

249
1863

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

4

23

100
68
32

152

334
240
94

1343
531
20
271
521

127

2097

279
1818

-25.0%
-39.1%
-8.0%
-1.5%
-21.9%
-7.9%
-16.2%
-10.0%
-31.9%
4.9%
-10.2%
10.0%
29.2%
7.5%
25.2%
71%
0.7%

-10.8%
2.5%




Metro Division (02)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
5 5 0.0%

19 16 18.8%
124 125 -0.8%
84 74 13.5%
40 51 -21.6%
354 315 12.4%
441 466 -5.4%
347 360 -3.6%
94 106 -11.3%
1142 1031 10.8%
347 351 -1.1%
13 13 0.0%
168 114 47.4%
614 553 11.0%
132 138 -4.3%
17 11 54.5%
2234 2107 6.0%
502 461 8.9%
1732 1646 5.2%

Freedom Division (27)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

0

8
83
60
23
178
459
352
107

1343
436

295
609

126

2207

269
1938

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

2

11

70
55
15

155

560
430
130

1323
447
13
282
581

163

2303

238
2065

-100.0%
-27.3%
18.6%
9.1%
53.3%
14.8%
-18.0%
-18.1%
-17.7%
1.5%
-2.5%
-76.9%
4.6%
4.8%
-22.7%
-47.4%
-4.2%

13.0%
-6.2%




Central Division (01)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

1

6

66
26
40

82

92
53
39

1166
505
41
119
501

67

1483

155
1328

2

9

69
37
32

83

107
54
53

902
373
44
96
389

78

1254

163
1091

-50.0%
-33.3%
-4.3%
-29.7%
25.0%
-1.2%
-14.0%
-1.9%
-26.4%
29.3%
35.4%
-6.8%
24.0%
28.8%
-14.1%
-25.0%
18.3%

-4.9%
21.7%




