

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY AUGUST, 2012

Rodney Monroe Chief of Police

INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT				
August, 2012	THIS YEAR	LAST YEAR	ANNUAL <u>% CHANGE</u>	
INDEX OFFENSES	TO DATE	TO DATE		
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON- NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**	33	35	-5.7%	
RAPE TOTAL	155	149	4.0%	
ACTUAL	144	138	4.3%	
ATTEMPT	11	11	0.0%	
ROBBERY TOTAL	1164	1010	15.2%	
ARMED	843	714	18.1%	
STRONG-ARM	321	296	8.4%	
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL	2171	1944	11.7%	
BURGLARY TOTAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL * * * * *	5102	5569	-8.4%	
	3754	4016	-6.5%	
	1348	1553	-13.2%	
FORCE	3938	4311	-8.7%	
NO FORCE	793	870	-8.9%	
ATTEMPT	371	388	-4.4%	
LARCENY TOTAL	15039	13988	7.5%	
\$200 AND OVER	7553	7111	6.2%	
\$50 TO \$200	3264	2978	9.6%	
UNDER \$50	4146	3899	6.3%	
FROM AUTO BICYCLE SHOPLIFTING OTHERS	5509	5447	1.1%	
	256	257	-0.4%	
	3044	2455	24.0%	
	6154	5829	5.6%	
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL	1410	1412	-0.1%	
ARSON TOTAL	131	132	-0.8%	
TOTALS	25205	24239	4.0%	
VIOLENT	3523	3138	12.3%	
PROPERTY	21682	21101	2.8%	

INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

	2nd Quarter			3rd Quarter		
INDEX OFFENSES	2012	<u>2011</u>	% CHANGE	2012	<u>2011</u>	% CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-						
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)	13	12	8.3%	8	17	-52.9%
NEGERALIVI WANGERGATTERI	10		0.0 /0		.,	02.070
RAPE TOTAL	59	60	-1.7%	44	43	2.3%
ACTUAL	53	57	-7.0%	40	38	5.3%
ATTEMPT	6	3	100.0%	4	5	-20.0%
ROBBERY TOTAL	446	441	1.1%	307	277	10.8%
ARMED	322	325	-0.9%	230	185	24.3%
STRONG-ARM	124	116	6.9%	77	92	-16.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL	834	740	12.7%	604	566	6.7%
BURGLARY TOTAL	1775	2444	-27.4%	1568	1458	7.5%
RESIDENTIAL	1380	1640	-15.9%	953	1064	-10.4%
COMMERCIAL	395	804	-50.9%	615	394	56.1%
* * * *			00.070			00,0
FORCE	1330	1927	-31.0%	1263	1092	15.7%
NO FORCE	302	375	-19.5%	225	246	-8.5%
ATTEMPT	143	142	0.7%	80	120	-33.3%
LARCENY TOTAL	5722	5443	5.1%	4091	3983	2.7%
\$200 AND OVER	2887	2805	2.9%	2156	2026	6.4%
\$50 TO \$200	1265	1170	8.1%	865	819	5.6%
UNDER \$50	1570	1468	6.9%	1070	1138	-6.0%
FROM AUTO	1921	2094	-8.3%	1600	1612	-0.7%
BICYCLE	107	131	-18.3%	83	84	-1.2%
SHOPLIFTING	1246	919	35.6%	743	641	15.9%
OTHERS	2448	2299	6.5%	1665	1646	1.2%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL	640	510	25.5%	373	452	-17.5%
ARSON TOTAL	53	52	1.9%	33	32	3.1%
TOTALS	9544	9702	-1.6%	7028	6828	2.9%
VIOLENT PROPERTY	1352 8188	1253 8449	7.9% -3.1%	963 6065	903 5925	6.6% 2.4%

*Note: Data in this report is based on <u>preliminary</u> numbers for the most current month. Offenses are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.

August, 2012

Eastway Division (06)			
		5 5 .	5
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MANSLAUGHTER	1	4	-75.0%
WANGEAGGITTEN	'	4	-75.076
RAPE	8	9	-11.1%
ROBBERY	148	100	48.0%
ARMED STRONG-ARM	113 35	74 26	52.7% 34.6%
STRONG-ARM	35	20	34.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	180	177	1.7%
BURGLARY	399	393	1.5%
RESIDENTIAL	347	332	4.5%
COMMERCIAL	52	61	-14.8%
LARCENY	860	862	-0.2%
FROM AUTO	285	327	-12.8%
BICYCLE	40	23	73.9%
SHOPLIFTING	97	120	-19.2%
OTHERS	438	392	11.7%
VEHICLE THEFT	100	105	0.00/
VEHICLE THEFT	139	135	3.0%
ARSON	11	11	0.0%
TOTALS	1746	1691	3.3%
VIOLENT	337	290	16.2%
PROPERTY	1409	1401	0.6%

North Tryon Division (07)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT	4	0	00.00/
MANSLAUGHTER	4	6	-33.3%
RAPE	24	19	26.3%
ROBBERY	147	144	2.1%
ARMED	110	104	5.8%
STRONG-ARM	37	40	-7.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	241	248	-2.8%
BURGLARY	574	535	7.3%
RESIDENTIAL	442	394	12.2%
COMMERCIAL	132	141	-6.4%
LARCENY	1017	950	7.1%
FROM AUTO	365	356	2.5%
BICYCLE	29	20	45.0%
SHOPLIFTING	162	98	65.3%
OTHERS	461	476	-3.2%
VEHICLE THEFT	116	119	-2.5%
ARSON	13	14	-7.1%
TOTALS	2136	2035	5.0%
VIOLENT	416	417	-0.2%
PROPERTY	1720	1618	6.3%

North Division (11)			
	0 17 1 5 1	B	D
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MANSLAUGHTER	2	3	-33.3%
WANSLAGGITTER	2	3	-33.376
RAPE	6	10	-40.0%
ROBBERY	69	48	43.8%
ARMED	51	34	50.0%
STRONG-ARM	18	14	28.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	129	153	-15.7%
BURGLARY	559	640	-12.7%
RESIDENTIAL	462	546	-15.4%
COMMERCIAL	97	94	3.2%
LARCENY	1507	1342	12.3%
FROM AUTO	529	493	7.3%
BICYCLE	13	15	-13.3%
SHOPLIFTING	454	319	42.3%
OTHERS	511	515	-0.8%
VEHICLE THEFT	115	100	15.0%
ARSON	7	13	-46.2%
7 TOON	,	10	40.270
TOTALS	2394	2309	3.7%
VIOLENT	206	214	-3.7%
PROPERTY	2188	2095	4.4%

University City Division (14)			
Offiversity City Division (14)			
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MANSLAUGHTER	3	0	NA
RAPE	15	9	66.7%
ROBBERY	72	60	20.0%
ARMED	57	48	18.8%
STRONG-ARM	15	12	25.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	136	103	32.0%
BURGLARY	423	587	-27.9%
RESIDENTIAL	284	324	-12.3%
COMMERCIAL	139	263	-47.1%
LARCENY	1573	1429	10.1%
FROM AUTO	640	635	0.8%
BICYCLE	20	27	-25.9%
SHOPLIFTING	323	267	21.0%
OTHERS	590	500	18.0%
VEHICLE THEFT	115	132	-12.9%
ARSON	5	10	-50.0%
TOTALS	2342	2330	0.5%
VIOLENT	226	172	31.4%
PROPERTY	2116	2158	-1.9%

Hickory Grove Division (12)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT		·	
MANSLAUGHTER	5	3	66.7%
RAPE	10	8	25.0%
ROBBERY	93	91	2.2%
ARMED	74	76	-2.6%
STRONG-ARM	19	15	26.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	237	142	66.9%
BURGLARY	453	515	-12.0%
RESIDENTIAL	338	371	-8.9%
COMMERCIAL	115	144	-20.1%
LARCENY	783	711	10.1%
FROM AUTO	263	240	9.6%
BICYCLE	11	8	37.5%
SHOPLIFTING	210	135	55.6%
OTHERS	299	328	-8.8%
VEHICLE THEFT	98	111	-11.7%
ARSON	12	11	9.1%
TOTALS	1691	1592	6.2%
VIOLENT	045	044	44 40/
VIOLENT PROPERTY	345	244	41.4%
PRUPERIY	1346	1348	-0.1%

Independence Division (17)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	1	1	0.0%
RAPE	15	13	15.4%
ROBBERY	103	76	35.5%
ARMED	79	52	51.9%
STRONG-ARM	24	24	0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	175	118	48.3%
BURGLARY	391	420	-6.9%
RESIDENTIAL	267	281	-5.0%
COMMERCIAL	124	139	-10.8%
LARCENY	1099	1071	2.6%
FROM AUTO	364	409	-11.0%
BICYCLE	14	15	-6.7%
SHOPLIFTING	301	280	7.5%
OTHERS	420	367	14.4%
VEHICLE THEFT	106	91	16.5%
ARSON	7	6	16.7%
TOTALS	1897	1796	5.6%
VIOLENT	294	208	41.3%
PROPERTY	294 1603	208 1588	41.3% 0.9%
FNOFERIT	1603	1388	0.9%

Providence Division (16)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	4	2	100.0%
 RAPE	0	9	0.00/
INAFE	9	9	0.0%
ROBBERY	49	36	36.1%
ARMED	34	25	36.0%
STRONG-ARM	15	11	36.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	82	80	2.5%
			,
BURGLARY	343	349	-1.7%
RESIDENTIAL	209	199	5.0%
COMMERCIAL	134	150	-10.7%
LARCENY	1183	1198	-1.3%
FROM AUTO	369	481	-23.3%
BICYCLE	22	31	-29.0%
SHOPLIFTING	373	261	42.9%
OTHERS	419	425	-1.4%
VEHICLE THEFT	70	70	0.0%
ARSON	8	4	100.0%
TOTALS	1748	1748	0.0%
VIOLENT	144	127	13.4%
PROPERTY	1604	1621	-1.0%

South Division (22)			
			·
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	2	0	NA
RAPE	9	6	50.0%
505551			
ROBBERY	20	12	66.7%
ARMED	11	11	0.0%
STRONG-ARM	9	1	800.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	63	65	-3.1%
BURGLARY	193	221	-12.7%
RESIDENTIAL	162	175	-7.4%
COMMERCIAL	31	46	-32.6%
LARCENY	935	899	4.0%
FROM AUTO	400	417	-4.1%
BICYCLE	18	10	80.0%
SHOPLIFTING	140	106	32.1%
OTHERS	377	366	3.0%
VEHICLE THEFT	50	35	42.9%
ARSON	7	5	40.0%
TOTALS	1279	1243	2.9%
VIOLENT	94	83	13.3%
PROPERTY	1185	1160	2.2%

Westover Division (26)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	2	3	-33.3%
RAPE	11	7	57.1%
		,	57.176
ROBBERY	98	79	24.1%
ARMED	77	56	37.5%
STRONG-ARM	21	23	-8.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	172	152	13.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	172	102	13.2%
BURGLARY	492	440	11.8%
RESIDENTIAL	272	308	-11.7%
COMMERCIAL	220	132	66.7%
LARCENY	1009	922	9.4%
FROM AUTO	445	384	15.9%
BICYCLE	12	17	-29.4%
SHOPLIFTING	114	105	8.6%
OTHERS	438	416	5.3%
	0		
VEHICLE THEFT	116	112	3.6%
ARSON	16	10	60.0%
ANGON	10	10	00.0 %
TOTALS	1916	1725	11.1%
VIOLENT	283	241	17.4%
PROPERTY	1633	1484	10.0%
I HOI LITTI	1000	1404	10.078

Steele Creek Division (21)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	3	4	OF 00/
MANSLAUGHTER	3	4	-25.0%
RAPE	14	23	-39.1%
ROBBERY	92	100	-8.0%
ARMED	92 67	68	-1.5%
STRONG-ARM	25	32	-21.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	140	152	-7.9%
BURGLARY	280	334	-16.2%
RESIDENTIAL	216	240	-10.0%
COMMERCIAL	64	94	-31.9%
LARCENY	1409	1343	4.9%
FROM AUTO	477	531	-10.2%
BICYCLE	22	20	10.0%
SHOPLIFTING	350	271	29.2%
OTHERS	560	521	7.5%
VEHICLE THEFT	159	127	25.2%
ARSON	15	14	7.1%
TOTALS	2112	2097	0.7%
VIOLENT	249	279	-10.8%
PROPERTY	1863	1818	2.5%

Metro Division (02)			
	0 17 1 5 1	D	D
MUDDED & NON NECLICENT	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	5	5	0.0%
MANSLAUGHTEN	5	5	0.0%
RAPE	19	16	18.8%
ROBBERY	124	125	-0.8%
ARMED	84	74	13.5%
STRONG-ARM	40	51	-21.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	354	315	12.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	334	313	12.4%
BURGLARY	441	466	-5.4%
RESIDENTIAL	347	360	-3.6%
COMMERCIAL	94	106	-11.3%
LABOENN	1110	1001	10.00/
LARCENY	1142	1031	10.8%
FROM AUTO BICYCLE	347 13	351 13	-1.1% 0.0%
SHOPLIFTING	168	114	47.4%
OTHERS	614	553	11.0%
OTTENS	O14	330	11.070
VEHICLE THEFT	132	138	-4.3%
ARSON	17	11	54.5%
TOTALS	2234	2107	6.0%
ITOTALO	2234	2107	0.0%
VIOLENT	502	461	8.9%
PROPERTY	1732	1646	5.2%

Freedom Division (27)			
MUDDED & MONINEQUIOENT	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	0	2	-100.0%
RAPE	8	11	-27.3%
ROBBERY	83	70	18.6%
ARMED	60	55	9.1%
STRONG-ARM	23	15	53.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	178	155	14.8%
BURGLARY	459	560	-18.0%
RESIDENTIAL	352	430	-18.1%
COMMERCIAL	107	130	-17.7%
LARCENY	1343	1323	1.5%
FROM AUTO	436	447	-2.5%
BICYCLE	3	13	-76.9%
SHOPLIFTING	295	282	4.6%
OTHERS	609	581	4.8%
VEHICLE THEFT	126	163	-22.7%
ARSON	10	19	-47.4%
TOTALS	2207	2303	-4.2%
VIOLENT	269	238	13.0%
PROPERTY	1938	2065	-6.2%

Central Division (01)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	1	2	-50.0%
RAPE	6	9	-33.3%
ROBBERY ARMED	66 26	69 37	-4.3% -29.7%
STRONG-ARM	40	32	25.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	82	83	-1.2%
BURGLARY RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL	92 53 39	107 54 53	-14.0% -1.9% -26.4%
LARCENY FROM AUTO BICYCLE SHOPLIFTING OTHERS	1166 505 41 119 501	902 373 44 96 389	29.3% 35.4% -6.8% 24.0% 28.8%
VEHICLE THEFT	67	78	-14.1%
ARSON	3	4	-25.0%
TOTALS	1483	1254	18.3%
VIOLENT PROPERTY	155 1328	163 1091	-4.9% 21.7%